Government of Jammu and Kashmir Department of Skill Development

Civil Secretariat, Jammu

Subject: Regularization of Mr. Jatinder Kesar as Lecturer-I (Metallurgy).

Ref: No. PSC/DPC/25/Tech.Edu./2014 dated 08.03.2022 of JKPSC.

Government Order No. 29- JK(DSD) of 2022 Dated: 28-03-2022

- 1. As recommended by the Departmental Promotion Committee of J&K Public Service Commission in meeting held on 03.01.2022, sanction is accorded to promotion/regularization of Sh. Jatinder Kesar, I/c Lecturer-I (Metallurgy) as Lecturer-I w.e.f. 01.03.2011.
- 2. The promotion/regularization of the officer shall, however, be subject to outcome of writ petition(s), if any, pending before any Court of Law.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/(Dr. Asgar Hassan Samoon)IAS
Principal Secretary to the Government.

No:DSD-Poly/ 49/2022-01 Dated: 28-03-2022

Copy to the:

- 1. Joint Secretary, (JK) Ministry of Home Affairs, GoI, New Delhi.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department, JKUT.
- 3. Director, Skill Development Department, JKUT.
- 4. Director, Archives, Archeology and Museums, JKUT.
- 5. Secretary, J&K Public Service Commission.
- 6. Financial Advisor & CAO, Department of Skill Development.
- 7. OSD with Hon'ble Advisor (B) I/c Department of Skill Development.
- 8. Secretary, Board of Technical Education, JKUT.
- 9. Principals of all Government Polytechnics, JKUT.
- 10. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary, Department of Skill Development.
- 11. Concerned.
- 12. Government Order file/ I/c Website.

(Fayaz Ahmad Bhat)

Under Secretary to the Government